

No. 18-725

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANDRE MARTELLO BARTON,
Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM P. BARR, ATTORNEY GENERAL,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
To the United States Court of Appeals
For the Eleventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

H. GLENN FOGLE, JR.
THE FOGLE LAW FIRM, LLC
55 Ivan Allen J. Boulevard
Suite 830
Atlanta, GA 30308
(404) 522-1852

ADAM G. UNIKOWSKY
Counsel of Record
LAUREN J. HARTZ
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
1099 New York Ave., NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 639-6041
aunikowsky@jenner.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. An Offense “Renders The Alien Inadmissible” If The Immigration Judge Finds That It Renders The Alien Inadmissible. 2

 A. The government’s textual arguments are meritless..... 3

 1. Text of section 1182(a)(2). 3

 2. Surrounding provisions in section 1182(a)..... 9

 3. Structure of the INA. 12

 B. The two-part structure of the stop-time rule demonstrates that Petitioner is correct. 14

 C. The purpose and history of the stop-time rule reinforce that Petitioner’s position is correct. 20

II. Alternatively, If An Alien Is Capable Of Being Charged With Inadmissibility, Then The Offense “Renders The Alien Inadmissible.” 23

CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Judulang v. Holder</i> , 565 U.S. 42 (2011).....	23
<i>Matter of Ching</i> , 12 I. & N. Dec. 710 (B.I.A. 1968).....	22
<i>Matter of Garcia</i> , 25 I. & N. Dec. 332 (B.I.A. 2010).....	15
<i>Matter of Jurado-Delgado</i> , 24 I. & N. Dec. 29 (B.I.A. 2006).....	3, 4
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992)	2

STATUTES

8 U.S.C. § 1101(f)(3).....	18
8 U.S.C. § 1160(a)(3)(B)(ii).....	13
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a).....	10
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(1)(A)	10
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(2)	5, 16, 19
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(2)(A)(i)(I)	3
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(2)(A)(ii)(II)	15
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(4)(A)	10
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(6)(E)	19
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(6)(E)(ii)	19
8 U.S.C. § 1182(a)(9)(A)(i).....	11
8 U.S.C. § 1182(d)(12)(B)	11
8 U.S.C. § 1226(c)	7

8 U.S.C. § 1227(a)(2)(B)(i).....	21
8 U.S.C. § 1229a(a)(1)	2, 5, 17
8 U.S.C. § 1229a(a)(2)	2
8 U.S.C. § 1229a(e)(2)	15
8 U.S.C. § 1229b(a).....	8, 9, 16, 18
8 U.S.C. § 1229b(a)(2).....	8
8 U.S.C. § 1229b(b)(1)(B)	17
8 U.S.C. § 1229a(c)(2)	23
8 U.S.C. § 1229a(c)(3)	23
8 U.S.C. § 1229b(c)(4)	4
8 U.S.C. § 1229b(d)(1).....	1, 15
8 U.S.C. § 1252	7
8 U.S.C. § 1255a(b)(2)(B)	13
16 U.S.C. § 5508(a).....	6
18 U.S.C. § 2381	6
